U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-06-2000



101542295

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New Assignment License			
Release of Interest			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Resubmission (Non-Recordation) X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document Change of Name			
Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Wells Fargo Bank (Texas), National Association 9/8/2000			
Formerly (
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other National Banking Association			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Matridigm Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4777 Helyer Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Jose California 95138			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000063 75399551			
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 275.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DENFACE K

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0197

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Chang H. Kim		
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1100 New York Avenue		
Address (line 3)	North West Ninth Floor		
	Washignton, D.C. 20005-3918		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 233-4776			
Name	Chang H. Kim		
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		
Address (line 2)	1100 New York Avenue		
Address (line 3)	North West, Ninth Floor		
Address (line 4)	Washington DC. 20005-3918		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75/399.55		2,139,656	
75/399,55	75/313,441 75/354,135 2,198,966		
75/354,13	38 75/313,440 2,139,768		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			

Signature

Chang H. Kim, Reg. No. 42,727

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0198

//-/3-00 Date Signed



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WELLS FARGO BANK (TEXAS), NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party") hereby forever releases and terminates any and all security interests, assignments and all other interests in and to any of the trademarks, trademark applications, patents, patent applications, and other property of MATRIDIGM CORPORATION, including without limitation those described in:

- (a) the Trademark Security Agreement dated April 2, 1998, recorded on June 1, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1740, Frame 0117;
- (b) the Patent Security Agreement dated April 2, 1998, recorded on June 1, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9232, Frame 0217;
- (c) document filed August 14, 1998 in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, Trademarks, Reference No. 72403, File Number 832163;
- (d) document recorded August 25, 1998 in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (Trade Market and Designs), Recordal File No. 146632, CTM Application/Registration File No. 438986; and
- (e) document recorded August 25, 1998 in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (Trade Market and Designs), Recordal File No. 113517, CTM Application/Registration File No. 768309, 769281, 769240, 769356, 768432.

Dated: September , 2000

WELLS FARGO BANK (TEXAS) NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву: __

Its: Vice Por

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

60181287V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0199